Environment-resistant cylinderGuided cylinder   Double acting/Rubber scraper
STG-  G-HP1 Series
 Bore size:�ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/�
ø63/ø80/ø100
M
B
JIS symbol
Item STG- M

175
200
250
300
350
400
Min. stroke *2 5 (10)
Custom stroke *1 In 5 mm increments
*1: The total dimensions are the same as the longer standard stroke.
*2: The value in (    ) is the min. stroke for switches of the 2-color LED and AC magnetic field proof.
StrokeE
Consumable parts list
(Note: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.)
 STG-MG-HP1 (rubber scraper)
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø12 STG-MG-12K-HP1 Rod packing
Metal gasket
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
Cushion rubber
Scraper (for piston rod)
Scraper (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for
piston rod)
ø16 STG-MG-16K-HP1
ø20 STG-MG-20K-HP1
ø25 STG-MG-25K-HP1
ø32 STG-MG-32K-HP1
ø40 STG-MG-40K-HP1
ø50 STG-MG-50K-HP1
ø63 STG-MG-63K-HP1
ø80 STG-MG-80K-HP1
ø100 STG-MG-100K-HP1
 STG-BG-HP1 (rubber scraper)
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø12 STG-BG-12K-HP1 Rod packing
Metal gasket
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
Cushion rubber
Scraper (for piston rod)
Scraper (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for
piston rod)
ø16 STG-BG-16K-HP1
ø20 STG-BG-20K-HP1
ø25 STG-BG-25K-HP1
ø32 STG-BG-32K-HP1
ø40 STG-BG-40K-HP1
ø50 STG-BG-50K-HP1
ø63 STG-BG-63K-HP1
ø80 STG-BG-80K-HP1
ø100 STG-BG-100K-HP1
Model: Guided cylinder, double acting/Rubber scraper
A 	Bearing	 : Metal bush bearing
B 	Model No.	 : Rubber scraper
C 	Bore size	 : ø40 mm